TLC27L1, TLC27L1A, TLC27L1B
Document number: DS35398 Rev. 2 - 2
  1 of 27
November 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
TLC27L1, TLC27L1A, TLC27L1B
CMOS LOW POWER OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS

© Diodes Incorporated
TLC27L1, TLC27L1A, TLC27L1B
Ordering Information
Device
Package
Code
Offset
Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Range
Packaging
(Note 4)
13” Tape and Reel
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
TLC27L1CS-13 S 10mV 0 to +70°C SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
TLC27L1ACS-13 S 5mV 0 to +70°C SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
TLC27L1BCS-13 S 2mV 0 to +70°C SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
TLC27L1IS-13 S 10mV -40 to +85°C SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
TLC27L1AIS-13 S 5mV -40 to +85°C SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
TLC27L1BIS-13 S 2mV -40 to +85°C SO-8 2500/Tape & Reel -13
Note: 4. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Pin Number Description